Duke University
Directory of
Buildings and Landscapes

2015






Table of Contents

Directory of Buildings

Directory of Designed Landscapes
Map of Landscapes

Campus Growth 1893-2015

Index
Architects & Landscape Architects
Buildings in Alphabetical Order
LEED Buildings

Buildings and Outdoor Spaces by Location

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Duke

39

55

57

69

71

72

74

74






Duke University Directory of Buildings

The Duke Directory of Buildings is a pictorial index of the major buildings on campus. It is intended to serve as a guide to basic building facts at
Duke University.

The booklet is organized as a timeline of the building and renovation work on the Duke Campus; the buildings are listed in order from newest
to oldest. Buildings that have undergone a major renovation are listed in the year that the renovation work was completed and not the date of
original construction.

While the Office of Horace Trumbauer, is solely responsible for the Gothic and Georgian core of Duke’s campuses, there have also been over 70
other architectural firms working to make Duke a functional and beautiful campus. The directory contains over 200 building entries. Buildings
that were designed and constructed as Trinity College are so noted.

The directory includes an index of design firms, an alphabetical list of building by name, and sustainability certification level.

The entries are organized per the following format and example.

Few Quadrangle <+—— Building Name

2009 <+—— Completion Date (construction or renovation)
Clark Nexsen <+—— Architect of Record

Student Residence (461 beds) «——— Facility Use

58,449 sf <+—— Square Footage

LEED Certified <«+——— Sustainability Certification Level

Office of Horace Trumbauer = «——— Original Architect
1938 <«——— Original Completion Date (Trinity College if applicable)

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT




R. David Thomas Center

Renovation & Addition

2017

Rabun Architects

Executive Conference Center (85 hotel
rooms)

212,000 sf

Edward Larrabee Barnes

1989

Science Drive/Cameron Blvd.
Parking Garage

2017

Walker Parking/Ratio Architects
Parking Deck (2,320 spaces)
824,800 sf

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Student Health & Wellness Center
2017

Duda Paine

Student Health

72,000 sf

LEED Silver

Wallace Wade Football Tower
2016

The Beck Group

Football Operations

95,000 sf

LEED Silver

Cameron Indoor Stadium Addition
| 2016

{ The Beck Group

Hospitality and Lobby Space
17,300 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1939

Scott Family Pavilion

2016

The Beck Group

Athletic Training and Operations
59,000 sf

West Campus Union
2016

Grimshaw Architects
Student Union and Dining
124,770 sf

LEED Silver

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1930

Bryan Center Entry

2015

James Carpenter Design Associates
Public Entrance and Sculpture

250 sf



Edens Quad Renovation
2015

Clark Nexsen

Residence Hall

25,000 sf

Six Associates
1966

Page Auditorium
2015
Lord Aeck Sargent

F Auditorium

59,826 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1930

East Union Marketplace Renovation
{2015

Clark Nexsen

Dining Hall

44,196 sf

Livermore Edwards 1995
Office of Horace Trumbauer 1927

Duke

The Hudson Building at Duke Eye
Center

2015

Hellmuth, Obata & Kassabaum
School of Medicine

118,000 sf

LEED Silver

Rubenstein Library at Perkins Library
2015

Shepley Bulfinch

Library

115,341 sf

LEED Silver

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1928/1948

The Edge: Ruppert Commons
at Bostock

2015

Shepley Bulfinch

Library

14,100 sf

Shepley Bulfinch 2005

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT




Williams Track & Field and Kennedy
Tower

2015

CHA Sports

Track & Field Stadium/Media Tower
12,000 sf

Power House

2014

Lambert Architecture + Interiors
Talent Identification Program

Duda Paine
2000
Originally built in 1926

Environment Hall

2014

Payette Associates

Nicholas School of the Environment
72,000 sf

LEED Platinum

West Campus Steam Plant
2014

FLAD Architects

Steam Plant

23,531 sf

LEED Silver

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1927

Duke Faculty Club
2014

Duda Paine
Recreation

10,000 sf

Cogswell/Hausler Associates
1971

Orrin Pilkey Marine Science &
Conservation Genetics Center
2014

Peter Gluck & Partners

Marine Lab

12,300 sf

LEED Gold



Gilbert-Addoms Residence Hall
2013

RGG Architects

Student Residence (197 beds)
68,625 sf

School of Nursing Addition
2014

Ayers Saint Gross

School of Nursing

44,602 sf

LEED Silver

Six Associates
1957

Duke Medicine Pavilion
2013

Perkins + Will

Medical Clinics

580,000 sf

LEED Silver

Bryan Center Renovation
2013

New City Design Group
Student Support

217,887 sf

Hayes-Howell Associates/
Caudill, Rowlett & Scott
1982

Mary Duke Biddle Trent Semans Penn Pavilion

Center for Health Education 2013

2013 Shepley Bulfinch
Duda Paine Student Support
School of Medicine 25,000 sf
101,180 sf LEED Silver

LEED Gold

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT




Gross Hall for Interdisciplinary
Innovation

2013

Lord Aeck Sargent

Offices, Classrooms and Lab Space

142,481 sf

| J.N. Pease Associates
1968

Baldwin Auditorium
2013

Pfeiffer Partners Architects, Inc.

Auditorium (700 seats)
38,291 sf
LEED Silver

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1927

Library Service Center
2012

Roughton, Nickelson, De Luca
Library Storage
52,000 sf

Isley Architects
2000

(m e R m 1000 Q
E!pl; ]
reg i

Cancer Center

2012

TSOI/Kobus & Associates
Medical Clinics

265,480 sf

LEED Gold

Keohane Quad 4E

2011

William Rawn Associates
Student Residence (149 Beds)
71,000 sf

LEED Silver

Pascal Field House

2011

The Beck Group

Football and Student Recreation
81,391 sf

LEED Silver



Carpentry Shop
2011

Smith Group JIR
Master of Fine Arts
7,670 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Circa 1930

Chilled Water Plant #2 Addition
2011

FLAD Architects

Chilled Water Production
31,000 sf

LEED Gold

East Campus Steam Plant
2010

Smith Group JIR

Steam Production

13,598 sf

LEED Gold

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1927

Duke

Mill Village

2010

Ellen Cassilly Architects Inc.
Student Support

5,840 sf

Four individual buildings

Devil’s Bistro

2010

New City Design Group
Student Dining

5,784 sf

Central Campus Apartments
Renovations

2010

J Davis Architects

Student Residence (1055 Beds)
415,155 sf

Cogswell/Hausler Associates
1972 to 1976

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Lemur Center Releasable and
Nonreleasable Buildings
2010

Lord Aeck Sargent

Primate Center

7,464 sf

LEED Silver

Two individual buildings

Brooks Football Building
2009

Ratio Architects

Football Program

6,113 sf

Wallace Wade Rest Rooms and
Concessions

2009

Ratio Architects

Football Program

8,600 sf

Three individual buildings
Consession building demolished 2015

Few Quadrangle

2009

Clark Nexsen

Student Residence (461 beds)
58,449 sf

LEED Certified

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1938

Breeden Hall

2009

Perkins + Will

Fuqua School of Business
91,359 sf

LEED Silver

Research Drive Parking Garage (PG IX)
2009

Walker Parking/Ratio Architects
Parking Deck (1917 spaces)

716,666 sf

LEED Certified



10

Home Depot Smart Home
2008

Smith Group JJR

Student Residence (10 Beds)
6,096 sf

LEED Platinum

Smith Warehouse

2008

Brockwell Associates &

Lambert Architecture + Interiors
Offices

206,159 sf

LEED Bay 1-3 Certified, Bay 4-12 Silver
Original Architect Unknown

1906

Perkins Library Renovation: The LINK
2008

Shepley Bulfinch

The Link

25,000 sf

Perry, Shaw, Hepburn & Stewart
1969

Duke

Michael W. Krzyzewski Center for
Athletic Excellence

2008

The Beck Group

Basketball Center

66,854 sf

Star Commons at Duke Law
2008

Shepley Bulfinch

Law School

6,500 sf

LEED Certified

Hospital Addition for Surgery (HAFS)
2008

Perkins Eastman/Duda Paine
Hospital

133,000 sf

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Friedl Building

2007

Clark Nexsen
Classroom and Offices
61,980 sf

LEED Silver

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1927

{ Toyama Pavilion at Duke Gardens
2007
Derek Jones

Japanese Tea House
700 sf

Emergency Department Expansion
2007

Perkins Eastman

Hospital

56,770 sf

Christine Siegler Pearson Building
2006

Ayers Saint Gross

School of Nursing

6,4841 sf

LEED Silver

Perkins Library Renovation of 1969
2006

Shepley Bulfinch

Library

36,526 sf

Perry, Shaw, Hepburn & Stewart
1969

Global Health Research Building
2006
Hillier Architecture

Research and Offices
47,688 sf

11



12

Duke Center for Integrative Medicine

at Center for Living
2006

Duda Paine
Medical Clinics
25,817 sf

LEED Certified

Marguerite Kent Repass Ocean
Conservation Center

2006

Frank Harmon

Duke Marine Lab

5,570 sf

LEED Platinum

Bell Tower Residence Hall
2005

Architectural Resources Cambridge Inc

Student Residence (157 Beds)
73,304 sf
LEED Certified

Duke

Chilled Water Plant #2
2005

Woolpert

Chilled Water Production
63,717 sf

Medical Science Research Building Il

2006
Hillier Architecture
Research and Offices

168,701 sf
LEED Silver

French Family Science Center
2006

Moore Ruble Yudell

Research, Classrooms and Offices
293,670 sf

LEED Silver

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT




Westbrook Building
2005

Hartman-Cox Architects
Divinity School

54,934 sf

The Karcher-Ingram Golf Center
2005

Rabun Architects

Golf Team Facility

5,500 sf

Washington Duke Inn & Golf Club
Addition

2005

Rabun Architects

Hotel and Conference Center
117,400 sf (ballroom & 116 rooms)

von der Heyden Pavilion
2005

Shepley Bulfinch

Library

4,480 sf

Bostock Library at Perkins Library
2005

Shepley Bulfinch

Library

139,465 sf

LEED Certified

Law School Addition
2005

Dagit Saylor Architects
Law School

28,200 sf

LEED Certified

13



Rubenstein Hall

2004

Architectural Resources Cambridge Inc
Sanford School of Public Policy

66,446 sf

LEED Certified

Koskinen Stadium

2005

Brockwell Associates/

Office of the University Architect
Lacrosse/Soccer Stadium (7,000 seats)
6,569 sf

Children’s Campus Expansion
2004

Winstead Wilkinson Architects
Day Care

13,503 sf

Kilgo Quadrangle

2005

Clark Nexsen

Student Residence (391 Beds)
120,351 sf

LEED Certified

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1930

Originally built in 1995

Nasher Museum of Art Fitzpatrick CIEMAS

2004 2004

Rafael Vinoly Architects Zimmer Gunsul Frasca
Art Museum CIEMAS

65,000 sf 332,178 sf

LEED Silver

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

14



Bryan Center Parking Garage
2004

Walker Parking/

Cooper Robertson and Partners
Parking Deck (545 spaces)
226,357 sf

Bryan Center Addition

2004

Cooper Robertson and Partners
Theater Studies

11,161 sf

Albert Eye Research Institute
2004

Duda Paine

Research and Offices

73,775 sf

Bevan Building
2004

Offices

18,515 sf

Architect Unknown
1930

Hart House Renovation
2004

AFAS Architecture
President’s House
11,715 sf

Murray G. Nelson
1933

McClendon Commons

2003

Office of the University Architect
Brockwell Associates
Undergraduate Admissions
7,340 sf

15



Snyderman Genome Science Research
Building

2003

Hillier Architecture

Research and Offices
125,399 sf

Keohane Quad

2002

Kieran Timberlake

Student Residence (242 Beds)
170,000 sf

Yoh Football Center
1 2002

NBBJ/Szostak Design
Football Center
70,105 sf

16

Duke

White Lecture Hall
2001

Robert W. Carr Inc
Lecture Hall
12,108 sf

Lafe P. and Rita D. Fox Student Center
2001

Perkins + Will

Fuqua School of Business

75,000 sf

Duke Gardens Offices
2001

Isley Architects
Offices

3,280 sf

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



: ":EEIIIEII"}IH :

illzeczrun
dnupunpn

T

Doris Duke Center

2001

Atkin Olshin Lawson-Bell & Associates
Duke Gardens Visitor Center

10,645 sf

McGovern Davison Children’s Hospital
2000

Kaplan, McLaughlin & Diaz

Hospital

153,896 sf

John Hope Franklin Center
2000

Brockwell Associates
Offices

33,184 sf

George Hackney
1943

Duke Clinic Reception Building &
Bridge

1999

Cooper Robertson and Partners
Medical Clinics

102,930 sf

Freeman Center for Jewish Life
1999

Gurlitz Associates

Student Religious Center
17,500 sf

Barnes Woodhall Duke Clinic
1999

Cooper Robertson and Partners
Medical Clinics

145,557 sf

Perkins + Will
1966

17



Wilson Recreation Center
1999

Cesar Pelli & Associates with
Hastings & Chivetta

Student Recreation

135,132 sf

Original Hospital South Duke Clinic
Renovation

1999

Cooper Robertson and Partners
Medical Clinics

607,299 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1930

Sheffield Tennis Center
1999

Wesley Alexander Magat Academic
Center

1999 Cesar Pelli & Associates with
Perkins + Will Brockwell Associates/

Fuqua School of Business Office of the University Architect
65,000 sf Indoor Tennis Facility

49,286 sf

Edward Larrabee Barnes
1982

Schwartz-Butters Athletic Center
1999

Cesar Pelli & Associates

Athletics Program/Hall of Fame
43,488 sf

Ambler Tennis Stadium

1999

Office of the University Architect/
Brockwell Associates

Tennis Stadium (700 seats)

1,434 sf

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

18



North Pavilion

1998

Cooper Carry Inc.

Out-Patient Surgery and Offices
315,105 sf

Hanes House

1998

Brockwell Associates
Offices

66,740 sf

George Hackney
1951

Surgical Research Pavilion
1998

Lord Aeck Sargent
Research and Offices
16,647 sf

!

N "-”l ¥
) bl "ﬂ

2117 Campus Drive
1998

The Freelon Group
Nicholas Institute
5,742 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1931

Aesthetics and Dermatology Clinic at

The Center for Living
1997

Isley Architects
Medical Clinics
28,582 sf

Lyndhurst House

1997

5,600 sf

Center for Documentary Studies

originally built between 1880-1885,
® modified and relocated in 1990

19



Brodie Recreation Center
1996

Hastings & Chivetta
Student Recreation
31,000 sf

C.C. Hook
1924

2127 Campus Drive Addition
1996

The Freelon Group
Undergraduate Financial Aid

4,800 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1931

Trent Drive Hall
1995

Brockwell Associates
Offices

104,452 sf

George Hackney
1952

Duke

Law School Addition

1995

Gunnar Birkets and Associates
Law School

84,000 sf

East Campus Union
1995

Livermore Edwards
Student Support
50,218 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1927

Parking Garage for Duke Clinic
1995

Cooper Robertson and Partners
Parking Deck (1,794 spaces)
594,916 sf

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT




Medical Science Research Building
1994

Payette Associates

Research Labs and Offices

186,163 sf

Blackwell Residence Hall

1994

Architectural Resources Cambridge
Inc/ Little and Associates Architects
Student Residence (194 Beds)
47,191 sf

Randolph Residence Hall

1994

Architectural Resources Cambridge
Inc/Little and Associates Architects
Student Residence (194 Beds)
47,191 sf

hy -

; : =AW

==

Levine Science Research Center
1994

Payette Associates

Research, Classrooms and Offices
331,067 sf

Parking Garage for North Pavilion
Cooper Robertson and Partners
1994

Parking Deck (1,704 spaces)
612,084 sf

Sanford Building
1994

Architectural Resources Cambridge Inc

Sanford School of Public Policy
53,929 sf

21



Lilly Library

1993

Pearce Brinkley Cease + Lee
Library

42,106 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1927

615 Chapel Drive

1993

Office of the University Architect
Office of News and Communication
7,545 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1930

Free Electron Laser Laboratory
1991

NBBJ

Research Labs and Offices
67,146 sf

Duke

Pepsico Fitness Center at the Center
for Living

1991

Isley Architects

Fitness Center

30,140 sf

Stedman Nutrition Center at the
Center for Living

1991

Isley Architects

Medical Clinics

16,691 sf

Wallace Clinic at the Center for Living
1991

Isley Architects

Medical Clinics

15,453 sf

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT




Bryan Research Building for
Neurobiology

1990

The Stubbins Associates/Isley
Architects

Research Labs and Offices
145,684 sf

Mitchell Tower

1990

John Rogers & Associates
Student Residence (72 Beds)
26,819 sf

Decker Tower

1990

John Rogers & Associates
Student Residence (63 Beds)
27,050 sf

R. David Thomas Center at Fuqua
School of Business

1989

Edward Larrabee Barnes
Executive Conference Center (111
Hotel Rooms)

120,000 sf

Washington Duke Inn & Golf Club
1988

Rabun Architects

Hotel (171 rooms)

124,000 sf

Murray Building

1986

Isley Architects Inc

Lacrosse and Soccer Programs
22,897 sf

23



Clinical & Research Laboratory (CARL)
1986

Isley Architects

Research Labs and Offices

125,579 sf

The Stadium at Jack Coombs Field
1984

Isley Architects Inc

Baseball Stadium (2,000 seats)

705 Broad Street

1986

Robert W. Carr Inc
Duke Human Resources
48,041 sf

Nello L. Teer Building
1984

Nicholson Architects

Pratt School of Engineering
43,362 sf

George Watts Carr
1951

Thomas F. Keller Center

1983

Edward Larrabee Barnes

Fuqua School of Business
230,000 sf

Forlines House

1985

Office of the University Architect
Alumni House

92,41 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1931

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

24



Bryan Center

1982

Hayes-Howell Associates/
Caudill, Rowlett & Scott
Student Support

217,887 sf

Finch-Yeager Building
1981

Isley Architects Inc
Sports Medicine Clinic
35,706 sf

Building demolished February 2015

Duke Hospital

1980

Hellmuth, Obata & Kassabaum
Hospital

446,200 sf

Morris Cancer Building
1978

Middleton & McMillian
Medical Clinics
113,722 sf

Jones Research Building
1975

Perkins + Will

Research Labs and Offices
109,776 sf

Seeley Mudd Building

1975

Warner, Burns, Toan & Lunde
Student Support

93,160 sf

25



26

Biddle Music Building
1974

Edward Durell Stone

Office and Classroom Space
49,072 sf

Sands Research Building
1973

Perkins + Will

Research Labs and Offices
107,886 sf

Elizabeth Clipp Research Building

1973

Carr Harrison Pruden & DePasquale

School of Nursing
14,512 sf

Duke

Hudson Hall Annex

1973

Caudill, Rowlett & Scott
Pratt School of Engineering
30,000 sf

Telcom Building
1973
J.N. Pease Associates

Office of Information Technology

26,680 sf

Wadsworth Duke Eye Center
1973

Six Associates
Medical Clinics
97,887 sf

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Academic Advising Center
J.N. Pease Associates
1972

Academic Advising
12,667 sf

Langford Building
1972

Six Associates
Divinity School
29,298 sf

Intramural Building

1972

Carr Harrison Pruden & DePasquale
Student Recreation

17,452 sf

Taishoff Aquatic Center

Carr, Harrison, Pruden & DePasquale
1972

Aquatic Center

65,784 sf

Vivarium

1971

John D. Latimer and Associates
Animal Housing

47,782 sf

Research Park Buildings
1969-1970

John D. Latimer and Associates
Research Labs and Offices

55,726 sf

Four Individual Buildings

27



Perkins Library Addition TUNL
1969 1968
Ml adh T e N Perry, Shaw, Hepburn & Stewart A. G. Odell
i i B u |
u Ei s H! L :ﬂ L - Library Research Labs and Offices
114 e Bt f U/ 225,828 Sf 29,507 Sf

Gt o T R
-

i ma¥om " *
s i A

Pickens Health Clinic Clinical Research 2 Duke Clinic

1969 1968

J.N. Pease Associates Perkins + Will

Medical Clinic Research Labs and Offices
27,385 sf 60,757 sf

Phytotron Building Nanaline Duke Research Building

1968 1968

F. Carter Williams Perkins + Will
Greenhouse Research Labs and Offices
34,945 sf 137,334 sf

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

28



Edens Quadrangle

1966

Six Associates

Student Residence (402 Beds)

278,109 sf

Douglas M. and Grace Knight House
1966

Alden Ball Dow

Guest House

12,374 sf

Diagnostic and Treatment #3 Duke
Clinic

1962

Perkins + Will

Medical Clinics

33,992 sf

=
:

Biological Sciences Building

1962

Office of Horace Trumbauer and
William O Frank and W. Edward Frank
Office and Classroom Space

166,604 sf

Law School
1962

Six Associates
Law School
123,640 sf

Busse Building Duke Clinic
1962

Perkins + Will

Medical Clinics

28,796 sf

29



Wannamaker Quadrangle
1958

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (239 Beds)
63,809 sf

North Building

1958

George Hackney

Genome Sciences and Policy
55,289 sf

Jordan Building

1957

William Van Eaton Sprinkle
Police Station

10,175 sf

Duke

Gilbert-Addoms Residence Hall
1957

Six Associates

Student Residence (197 Beds)
68,625 sf

Allen Building

1954

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Administration

Office and Classroom Space
73,575 sf

Perkins Library Addition
1948

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Library

57,597 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
1928

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Physics Building

1949

Office of Horace Trumbauer

Physics and Mathematics Departments
100,551 sf

Hudson Hall

1948

87,022 sf

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Pratt School of Engineering
100,551 sf

Art Building

1940

H.W. Haines Architects
Thompson Writing Program
8,590 sf

Cameron Indoor Stadium

1939

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Basketball Stadium (9,000 seats)
147,255 sf

2016 Campus Drive

1937

George Hackney

Markets and Management Program
3,338 sf

2010 Campus Drive

1937

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Parking and Transportation Services
5,131 sf

31



32

Branson Building
1935
Unknown

Brody Theater
7,481 sf

Duke Chapel

1932

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Duke Chapel

91,589 sf

2021 Campus Drive

1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
TBA

3,866 sf

Duke

2122 Campus Drive

1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Trinity Technology Services

2101 Campus Drive

1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Nicholas Institute

3,233 sf

2022 Campus Drive

1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Activity Offices
4,088 sf

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



2106 Campus Drive

1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
TBA

2,800 sf

2114 Campus Drive

1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Graduate Liberal Studies
2,687 sf

2111 Campus Drive

1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Nicholas Institute

4,456 sf

Baker House Duke Clinic
1931

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Medical Clinics

76,918 sf

2138 Campus Drive

1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Undergrad admissions
16,749 sf

Old Chemistry Building
1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Office and Classroom Space
72,732 sf

33



Sociology/Psychology Building
1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Office and Classroom Space
76,491 sf

Crowell Quadrangle

1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (364 Beds)
99,294 sf

Social Science Building
1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Office and Classroom Space
54,154 sf

Page Auditorium & Flowers Building
1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer

Student Support

14,258 sf

Craven Quadrangle
1930
Office of Horace Trumbauer

Student Residence (440 Beds)
127,281 sf

Language Building
1930
Office of Horace Trumbauer

Office and Classroom Space
26,038 sf

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

34



Gray & Divinity Buildings
1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Divinity School

33,160 sf

Davison Building Duke Clinic
1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
School of Medicine

136,587 sf

Card Gymnasium
1930
Office of Horace Trumbauer

Student Recreation
65,557 sf

2127 Campus Drive
1930
Office of Horace Trumbauer

Graduate School
23,132 sf

Perkins Library

1930

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Library

57,597 sf

Wallace Wade Stadium
1929
Office of Horace Trumbauer

Football Stadium (35,000 seats)
26,250 sf

Track removed in 2014

35



7 Giles Residence Hall

g8 1928

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (127 Beds)
45,557 sf

Bassett Residence Hall

1927

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (127 Beds)
45,548 sf

Brown Residence Hall

1927

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (125 Beds)
51,968 sf

Wilson Residence Hall

1927

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (109 Beds)
47,712 sf

P i _Mﬂ_?u B E

Carr Building

1927

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Office and Classroom Space
53,781 sf

36

Duke

Alspaugh Residence Hall
1926

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (138 Beds)
46,281 sf

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Pegram Residence Hall

1926

Office of Horace Trumbauer
Student Residence (141 Beds)
46,131 sf

Memorial Gymnasium
1923

C.C. Hook

Student Recreation
59,400 sf

Original Trinity College building

Southgate Residence Hall
1921

C.C. Hook

Student Residence (158 Beds)
47,712 sf

Original Trinity College building

Jarvis Residence Hall

1912

C.C. Hook

Student Residence (92 Beds)
31,814 sf

Original Trinity College building

East Duke Building

1912

C.C. Hook

Office and Classroom Space, Nelson

Music Room
28,626 sf

Original Trinity College building

East Residence Hall

1911

C.C. Hook

Student Residence (90 Beds)
30,688 sf

Original Trinity College building

37



West Duke Building

1911

C.C. Hook

Office and Classroom space
42,957 sf

Original Trinity College building

Bishop’s House

1910

William Albert Wilkerson

Continuing Studies & Summer Session
11,984 sf

Original Trinity College building

Bivins Building

1905

unknown

Dance and WXDU Student Radio
11,441 sf

Original Trinity College building

Duke

The Ark
1898
unknown

Dance and Rehearsal Space
9,817 sf

Original Trinity College building

Epworth Residence Hall
1892

S.L. Leary

Student Residence (59 Beds)
23,985 sf

Original Trinity College building

Crowell Hall

1892

S.L. Leary

Student Affairs Office & Coffee House
18,706 sf

Original Trinity College building

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT




Duke University
Directory of Designed Landscapes
2015







Duke University Directory of Designed Landscape Spaces

As with the Directory of Buildings, this is an inventory of designed open spaces on Duke’s campus. It is not comprehensive to all landscapes on
campus but, rather, a composite of those deemed most significant from both a design and functional perspective.

Since the Olmsted Brothers firm designed the East and West Campus Quadrangles in the 1920s, Duke has evolved as a collection of memorable
landscapes and open spaces that tie together the buildings created during various eras of design. This section reflects a timeline depicting the
evolution of the campus over the decades, during which dozens of landscape architectural firms from across the country contributed to the
designed landscape we see today.

The spaces listed here are indicated on the locator map (page 14) and will be updated over time as landscapes are added and/or restored on
campus.

The entries are organized per the following format and example.

West Quad Entry Landscape <«—— Name of Project/Space
Chapel Drive <«—— Location/Description
2004 <+—— Completion Date

Office of the University Architects «——— Landscape Architect of Record

1931 <«—— Original Landscape Architect
Olmsted Brothers <«—— Original Completion Date
37 <«—— Locator Number for Map

Duke

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

41



Entry Court at R. David Thomas Center

2017
Stewart

Jack Curtis & Associates
1989

74

Student Health & Wellness Center

2017
Stewart

73

42 Dl I k e FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Crown Commons

2016
Reed Hilderbrand

Olmsted Brothers
1931

72

Tailgate Plaza at Science Drive/
Cameron Blvd Parking Garage

2016
Ratio Architects

71

Blue Devil Plaza

2016
Surface 678

70

Entry at Wallace Wade Tower

2016
Surface 678

69

West Campus Quad

2016

Reed Hilderbrand

Office of the University Architect
2004

Olmsted Brothers

1931

68

Edens Quad
2015
Surface 678

Six Associates
1966
67

43



Water Reclamation Pond

2015
Nelson Byrd Woltz

66

National Pan-Hellenic Council Plots
Garden at the Bryan Center

2014
Office of the University Architect

65

Environment Hall

2014
Stewart

64

Duke

Chapel Drive Entry Circle

2014
Office of University Architect

1931
Olmsted Brothers

63

Champagne Courtyard, School of
Nursing

2014
Ayers Saint Gross

Ayers Saint Gross
2006

62

Surgery Terrace at Duke Medicine
Pavilion

2013
Perkins + Will

61

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Duke Medicine Pavilion Courtyard Cancer Center Terrace

2013
TSOI/Kobus & Associates with OLIN

2013
Surface 678

| 60

Mary Duke Biddle Trent Semans
Center Terrace Gardens and Greenway

Duke Medicine Pavilion Plaza

2013

Perkins + Will 2013
OLIN
Stewart

59 56

Medical Center Quad Campus Drive Stream Restoration

2013
EcoEngineers

2012
OLIN

Cooper Robertson/HLM
1999

55

45



46

John Deere Sustainable Landscape
The Smart Home

2012
The Hayter Firm

David Swanson
2007

54

Charlotte Brody Discovery Garden
Sarah P. Duke Gardens

2012
Duke Gardens Staff
Jesse Turner

53

Mary Duke Biddle Rose Garden
Sarah P. Duke Gardens

2012
Reynolds & Jewell

William Leong
1959

52

2011

2004

51

2011

2004

50

2010

49

Duke

Keohane - Edens Steps

Reed Hilderbrand

Haden Stanziale

Keohane Quad

Reed Hilderbrand

Haden Stanziale

Frances Rollins Overlook
Sarah P. Duke Gardens

Reynolds & Jewell

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Central Campus
Landscape & Pedestrian Improvements

2010
Office of the University Architect

48

Central Campus Mill Village

LLS

ranes)
\Erananns T Ed ST IINY,

2010
Susan Hatchell

w nnn> /

47

Breeden Hall Entry
Fuqua

2009
Lappas + Havener

1983
Edward Larrabee Barnes

46

Few Quad

2009
Susan Hatchell

Office of the University Architect
Office of Horace Trumbauer
1927

45

Krzyzewski Center Plaza
2008

Beck Group
Office of the University Architect

44

Marcy’s Garden
Law School

2008
Michael Vergason

43

a7



48

Beber Sculpture Garden
Law School

2007
Office of the University Architect

42

Craven Courtyard

2007
Office of the University Architect

41

Pratt Memorial Garden
Fitzpatrick CIEMAS

2007
Office of the University Architect

40

Duke

Repass Ocean Conservation Center

Marine Lab

2006
David Swanson

39

Center for Integrative Medicine
Center for Living

2006
HGOR

38

Science Terrace
French Family Science Center

2006
OLIN

37

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Memorial Garden
Duke Chapel

West Campus Plaza

2006

Hargreaves Associates 2005

Office of the University Architect

Carol Johnson & Associates 1992
Olmsted Brothers 1933

33

36

West Campus Pedestrianway
Fitzpatrick Center & Bostock

Engineering Quad

2005
2005 EDAW
EDAW

Lappas + Havener

35 32

Biological Sciences Courtyard
Accessibilty Improvements

Bostock Terrace

2005

Lappas + Havener 2005

Office of the University Architect

1961
Office of Horace Trumbauer

34 31

49



Nobel Plaza and Entry
Law School

2005
OLIN

30

Albert Eye Research Institute
Courtyard

2004
: ! Lappas + Havener

Hart House
Terrace and Landscape

2004
Office of the University Architect

28

50

Nasher Museum of Art

2004
Lappas + Havener

27

Courtyard at McClendon Commons
Undergraduate Admissions

2003
Tom Hunter

26

Towerview Drive
Streetscape Improvements

2003
Office of the University Architect

25

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Duke




Yoh Football
Entry Plaza and Courtyard

2002
Reynolds & Jewell

24

Angle Amphitheater
Sarah P. Duke Gardens

2001
Nelson Byrd Woltz

23

Fox Student Center Terrace at Fuqua
School of Business

2001
Lappas + Havener

Dottie Fuqua Garden
Fuqua

1999
Jack Curtis & Associates

21

Krzyzewskiville

1999
Haden Stanziale

20

Hospital Entry Oval

1999
Cooper Robertson

1980
HOK

19

51



52

Baker House Quad

1999
Cooper Robertson

18

Sanford Courtyard

1994
Haden Stanziale

17

LSRC Quad

1994
Carol Johnson & Asoociates

16

Duke

%

Putnam Garden
LSRC

1994
Carol Johnson & Associates

Duke University Golf Club

1994
Rees Jones

Robert Trent Jones
1957

14

Mitchell & Decker Quad

1989
John Rogers

13

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT



Thomas Keller Center
Entry and Courtyard

1982

with Laurie Olin

12

South Lawn
| Sarah P. Duke Gardens

d 1959
William Leong

11

Terrace Gardens
Sarah P. Duke Gardens

1939
Ellen Biddle Shipman

10

Edward Larrabee Barnes

Chapel Garden

1931
Olmsted Brothers

Crowell Quad

1931
Olmsted Brothers

Kilgo Quad

1931
Olmsted Brothers

53



Campus Drive East Campus Quad

1931
Olmsted Brothers

1927
Olmsted Brothers

Craven Quad East Campus Oak Grove

1931
Olmsted Brothers

1912
(enhanced by Olmsted Brothers in
1927)

Trinity Circle
East Campus

East Campus Entry

1911
1927 (Entry gate and wall added in 1915)

Olmsted Brothers

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

" Duke




Locations for Duke’s Designed Landscapes

55






Campus Growth

1893-2015






o —

i

o o e e e e

g 4

1'{.
."

/
s

"~ i

)
\
,

A

1893-1939

‘\__
"'l-.,'
-~
=
:
1 i
—d

% Ly
o
—
- [

/
o
L
& iy
I ‘t ,l .‘

ja—

Jr—————
-r'

2,646,173 GSF

59



60

1940-1949

‘. 2 921 515 GSF
tv :__ Duke Total GSF Growth by Decade
p| s
‘)..
< |-
-
I
,_../"“'-? I'!
/ ! !" "
; / \_'\‘ !-




1950-1959

1
- 3 .'?
/ /
/ N\,
/s N,
2 ~.
" -..}

— 4,047,124 GSF

4500000

4.000.000

3,500,000

3.000.000

2500000

2.000.000

1500000

1.000000

500000

Duke Total GSF Growth by Decade

B Aoraz

i

& 25255

61

1930 1940 1950 1880



62

"~/

P

1960-1969

-~
Fodoa
/ \ /
/ '\ f
{ ~.l

/_ 5449557 GSF

6,000,000

5,000,000

4,000 000

3.000.000

2000000 |-

1.000.000

Duke Total GSF Growth by Decade

/ 5 449 557

4097 124

1930 1940 1850 1860

1570



1970-1979

£ 8979623 GSF

10000000

9000000 —

7000000 —

6000000

5000000 t—

4000000 F

3000000 H

2000000 G

Duke Total GSF Growth by Decade

1830 1940 1550 1960 1970 pLestel

63



64

1980-1989

i

-~

2 Dol ].
4 /7 10217,472 GSF \u’

10,000 000
8000 000
"",’
4-'"/ ? i
! ».’\ A [ | csnme
/ ‘ ;
/ N
\ ~d
4 000 000
200000 |-

Duke Total GSF Growth by Decade

) 10217 472

897963

1930 1940 1850 1960 1970 1e30 1890



o /
r'"/ '? !
/ —.’\ A/
/ ; ;
y N j_!
Pd ~,
Lt
-

1990-1999

ey
1

13,224,848 GSF

Duke Total GSF Growth by Decade

65



66

12,000 000

16,000 000

14,000 000

12000000

Duke Total GSF Growth by Decade

16,715,000 GSF

5715015

v

/3 224848

Aw:

/’fﬁ;:;

x

"”“‘ddeajﬂ
A

21515
2646 173

23zE3d

1930 1940 1850




2010-2015

20,000,000
18,000,000
16,000,000
14,000,000
12,000,000
10,000,000
8,000,000
6,000,000
4,000,000
2,000,000

67






=L g 07
——
= e m— ey

i\ 6
r

“! '

| r_.l |
W T

Ll

r
4

T e s L

e

s
| T . SR

P ] sl e oy

-
==

=T
\l'___

-

S T e

|
T § (e | | e |

=18







Index

Architects &
Landscape Architects

A

AFAS Architecture 15

A. G. Odell 28

Alden Ball Dow 29

Architectural Resources Cambridge Inc
12, 14, 21

Atkin Olshin Lawson-Bell & Associates
17

Ayers Saint Gross 6, 11, 44

B
Beck Group 3,7, 10, 47
Brockwell Associates 10, 14, 15, 17, 18,
19, 20

C

Carol Johnson & Associates 49, 52

Carr Harrison Pruden & DePasquale
26, 27

Caudill, Rowlett & Scott 6, 25, 26

C.C. Hook 20, 37, 38

Cesar Pelli & Associates 18

CHA Sports 5

Clark Nexsen 4,9, 11, 14

Cogswell/Hausler Associates 5, 8

Cooper Carry Inc. 19

Cooper Robertson and Partners 15, 17,
18, 20, 21, 45, 51, 52

D
Dagit Saylor Architects 13
David Swanson 46, 48
Derek Jones 11
Duda Paine 3,5, 6, 10,12, 15
Duke Gardens Staft 46

E
EcoEngineers 45
EDAW 49
Edward Durell Stone 26
Edward Larrabee Barnes 2, 18, 23, 24,
47,53
Ellen Biddle Shipman 53
Ellen Cassilly Architects Inc. 8

F
F. Carter Williams 28
FLAD Architects 5, 8
Frank Harmon 12

G
George Hackney 17, 19, 20, 30, 31
George Watts Carr 24
Grimshaw Architects 3
Gunnar Birkets and Associates 20
Gurlitz Associates 17

H
Haden Stanziale 46, 51, 52
Hargreaves Associates 49
Hartman-Cox Architects 13
Hastings & Chivetta 18, 20
Hayes-Howell Associates 6, 25
Hellmuth, Obata & Kassabaum 4, 25
HGOR 48
Hillier Architecture 11, 12, 16
HLM 45
HOK 51
H.W. Haines Architects 31

I

Isley Architects 7, 16, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25

Jack Curtis & Associates 42, 51
James Carpenter Design Associates 3
] Davis Architects 8

Jesse Turner 46

J.N. Pease Associates 7, 26, 27, 28

John D. Latimer and Associates 27
John Rogers & Associates 23, 52

K
Kaplan, McLaughlin & Diaz 17
Kieran Timberlake 16

L
Lambert Architecture + Interiors 5, 10
Lappas + Havener 47, 49, 50, 51
Laurie Olin 53
Little and Associates Architects 21
Livermore Edwards 4, 20
Lord Aeck Sargent 4,7,9, 19

M
Michael Vergason 47
Middleton & McMillian 25
Moore Ruble Yudell 12
Murray G. Nelson 15

N
NBBJ 16, 22
Nelson Byrd Woltz 44, 51
New City Design Group 6, 8
Nicholson Architects 24

o

Office of Horace Trumbauer 3, 4, 5, 7,

8,9, 11, 14, 18, 20, 22, 24, 29, 30, 31,

32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37,47, 49

Office of the University Architect 14, 15

18,22, 24,43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50
OLIN 45, 48, 50
Olmsted Brothers 43, 44, 49 53, 54

P

Payette Associates 5, 21

Pearce Brinkley Cease + Lee 22

Perkins Eastman 10, 11

Perkins + Will 6,9, 16, 17, 18, 25, 26,
28, 29, 44, 45

Perry, Shaw, Hepburn & Stewart 10,
11,28

Peter Gluck & Partners 5

Pfeifter Partners Architects, Inc. 7

R
Rabun Architects 2, 13,23
Rafael Vinoly Architects 14
Ratio Architects 2,9, 43
Reed Hilderbrand 43, 46
Rees Jones 52
Reynolds & Jewell 46, 51
RGG Architects 6
Robert Trent Jones 52
Robert W. Carr Inc 16, 24
Roughton, Nickelson, De Luca 7

Shepley Bulfinch 4, 6, 10, 11, 13
Six Associates 4, 6 26, 27, 29, 30, 43
S.L. Leary 38

Smith Group JJR 8, 10

Stewart 42, 44, 45

Surface 678 43, 45

Susan Hatchell 47

Szostak Design 16

T
The Beck Group 3,7, 10, 47
The Freelon Group 19 20
The Hayter Firm 46
The Stubbins Associates 23
Tom Hunter 50
TSOI/Kobus & Associates 7, 45

w
Walker Parking 2,9, 15
Warner, Burns, Toan & Lunde 25
William Albert Wilkerson 38
William Leong 46, 53

William O Frank and W. Edward Frank

29
William Rawn Associates 7



William Van Eaton Sprinkle 30
Winstead Wilkinson Architects 14
Woolpert 12

Z

Zimmer Gunsul Frasca 14

Buildings &
Landscapes in
Alphabetical Order

Address
615 Chapel Drive 22
705 Broad Street 24
2010 Campus Drive 31
2016 Campus Drive 31
2021 Campus Drive 32
2022 Campus Drive 32
2101 Campus Drive 32
2106 Campus Drive 33
2111 Campus Drive 33
2114 Campus Drive 33
2117 Campus Drive 19
2122 Campus Drive 32
2127 Campus Drive 20, 35
2138 Campus Drive 33

A

Academic Advising Center 27
Aesthetics and Dermatology Clinic 19
Albert Eye Research Institute 15, 50
Allen Building 30

Alspaugh Residence Hall 36

Ambler Tennis Stadium 18

Angle Amphitheater 51

Ark 38

Art Building 31

72

B

Baker House Duke Clinic 33, 52

Baldwin Auditorium 7

Barnes Woodhall Duke Clinic 17

Bassett Residence Hall 36

Beber Sculpture Garden 48

Bell Tower Residence Hall 12

Bevan Building 15

Biddle Music Building 26

Biological Sciences Building 29, 49

Bishop’s House 38

Bivins Building 38

Blackwell Residence Hall 21

Blue Devil Plaza 43

Bostock Library 4, 13, 49

Branson Building 32

Breeden Hall 9, 47

Brodie Recreation Center 20

Brooks Football Building 9

Brown Residence Hall 36

Bryan Center 3, 6,, 15, 25, 43, 44

Bryan Center Parking Garage 15

Bryan Research Building for Neurobiol-
ogy 23

Busse Building Duke Clinic 29

C
Cameron Indoor Stadium 3, 31
Campus Drive 45, 54
Cancer Center 7, 45
Card Gymnasium 35
CARL 24
Carpentry Shop 8
Carr Building 36
Center for Athletic Excellence 10, 47
Center for Documentary Studies 18
Center for Integrative Medicine 12, 48
Central Campus Apartments 8, 47
Champagne Courtyard 44
Chapel Drive Entry Circle 44
Chapel Garden 53
Charlotte Brody Discovery Garden 46
Children’s Campus 14
Chilled Water Plant #2 8, 12

Christine Siegler Pearson Building 11,
CIEMAS 14, 48, 49

Clinical Research 2 Duke Clinic 28
Craven Quadrangle 34 48, 54

Crowell Hall 38

Crowell Quadrangle 34, 53

Crown Commons 43

D

Davison Building Duke Clinic 35

Decker Tower 23, 52

Devil’s Bistro 8

Diagnostic and Treatment #3 Duke
Clinic 29

Doris Duke Center 17

Dottie Fuqua Garden 51

Douglas M. & Grace Knight House 29

Duke Center for Integrative Medicine
12,48

Duke Chapel 32,49, 53

Duke Clinic Reception Building &
Bridge 17

Duke Eye Center 26

Duke Faculty Club 5

Duke Gardens 11, 16, 17, 46, 51, 53

Duke Hospital 25, 51

Duke Medicine Pavilion 6, 44, 45

Duke South Clinic 18

Duke University Golf Club 52

E
East Campus Entry 54
East Campus Oak Grove 54
East Campus Quad 54
East Campus Steam Plant 8
East Campus Union 4, 20
East Duke Building 37
East Residence Hall 37
Edens Quad 4, 29, 43
Elizabeth Clipp Research Building 26
Emergency Department Expansion 11
Engineering Quad 49
Environment Hall 5, 44
Epworth Residence Hall 38

F

Few Quadrangle 9, 47

Finch-Yeager Building 25

Fitzpatrick CIEMAS 14, 48, 49

Flowers Building 34

Forlines House 24

Fox Student Center 16, 51

Frances Rollins Overlook 46

Free Electron Laser Laboratory 22

Freeman Center for Jewish Life 17

French Family Science Center 12, 48

Fried] Building 11

Fuqua School of Business 9, 16, 18, 23,
24,47,51,53

G

Gilbert-Addoms Residence Hall 6, 30

Giles Residence Hall 36

Global Health Research Building 11

Gray & Divinity Buildings 35

Gross Hall for Interdisciplinary Innova-
tion 7

H

HAES 10

Hanes House 19

Hart House 15, 50

Home Depot Smart Home 10, 46
Hospital Addition for Surgery 10
Hudson Building at Duke Eye Center 4
Hudson Hall 26, 31

I

Intramural Building 27

J

Jarvis Residence Hall 37

John Deere Sustainable Landscape 46
John Hope Franklin Center 17

Jones Research Building 25

Jordan Building 30



K
Karcher-Ingram Golf Center 13
Keller Center 24, 53
Kennedy Tower 5
Keohane Quad 16, 46
Keohane Quad 4E 7
Kilgo Quadrangle 14, 53
Knight House 29
Koskinen Stadium 14
Krzyzewski Center for Athletic Excel-
lence 10,47
Krzyzewskiville 51

L
Langford Building 27
Language Building 34
Law School 10, 13, 20, 29, 46, 47, 48, 50
Lemur Center 9
Levine Science Research Center 21, 52
Library Service Center 7
Lilly Library 22
LSRC 21, 52
Lyndhurst House 19

M

Magat Academic Center 18

Marcy’s Garden 47

Marguerite Kent Repass Ocean Conser-
vation Cente 12, 48

Mary Duke Biddle Rose Garden 46

Mary Duke Biddle Trent Semans Center
for Health Education 6, 45

McClendon Commons 15, 50

McGovern Davison Children’s Hospital
17

Medical Center Quad 45

Medical Science Research Building 21

Medical Science Research Building II
12

Memorial Garden 49

Memorial Gymnasium 37

Michael W. Krzyzewski Center for Ath-
letic Excellence 10, 47

Mill Village 8,47

Mitchell Tower 23, 52
Morris Cancer Building 25
Murray Building 23

N
Nanaline Duke Research Building 28
Nasher Museum of Art 14, 50
National Pan-Hellenic Council Plots
Garden 44
Nello L. Teer Building 24
Nobel Plaza and Entry 50
North Building 30
North Pavilion 19

(0
Ocean Conservation Center 12, 48
Old Chemistry Building 33
Original Hospital 18
Orrin Pilkey Marine Science & Conser-
vation Genetics Center 5

P
Page Auditorium 4, 34
Parking Garage for Duke Clinic 20
Parking Garage for North Pavilion 21
Pascal Field House 7
Pearson Building 11
Pegram Residence Hall 37
Penn Pavilion 6
Pepsico Fitness Center 22
Perkins Library 4, 10, 11, 28, 30, 35
PGIX 9
Physics Building 31
Phytotron Building 28
Pickens Health Clinic 28
Power House 5
Pratt Memorial Garden 48
Putnam Garden 52

R
Randolph Residence Hall 21
R. David Thomas Center 2, 23, 42

Repass Ocean Conservation Center 12,
48

Research Drive Parking Garage 9

Research Park Buildings 27

Rubenstein Hall 14

Rubenstein Library 4

S

Sands Research Building 26

Sanford Building 21, 52

Sarah P. Duke Gardens 11, 16, 17, 46,
51,53

School of Nursing Addition 6 43

Schwartz-Butters Athletic Center 18

Science Drive/Cameron Blvd Parking
Garage 2,43

Science Terrace 48

Scott Family Pavilion 3

Seeley Mudd Building 25

Sheftield Tennis Center 18

Smart Home 10, 45

Smith Warehouse 10

Snyderman Genome Science Resarch
Building 16

Social Science Building 34

Sociology/Psychology Building 34

South Lawn at Duke Gardens 53

Southgate Residence Hall 37

Stadium at Jack Coombs Field 24

Star Commons at Duke Law 10

Stedman Nutrition Center 22

Student Health & Wellness Center 3, 42

Surgery Terrace 44

Surgical Research Pavilion 19

T
Tailgate Plaza 43
Taishoff Aquatic Center 27
Teer Building 24
Telcom Building 26
Terrace Gardens 53
The Annex 26
The Ark 38
The Edge 4

The LINK 10

Thomas Center 2,23, 42

Thomas Keller Center 24, 53

Towerview Drive 50

Toyama Pavilion 11

Trent Drive Hall 20

Trent Semans Center Terrace Gardens
and Greenway 45

Trinity Circle 54

TUNL 28

\Y%

Vivarium 27
von der Heyden Pavilion 13

w

Wadsworth Duke Eye Center 26

Wallace Clinic 22

Wallace Wade Football Tower 3, 43

Wallace Wade Rest Rooms and Conces-
sions 9

Wallace Wade Stadium 35

Wannamaker Quadrangle 30

Washington Duke Inn & Golf Club 13,
23

Water Reclamation Pond 44

Wesley Alexander Magat Academic
Center 18

Westbrook Building 13

West Campus Pedestrianway 49

West Campus Plaza 49

West Campus Quad 43

West Campus Steam Plant 5

West Campus Union 3

West Duke Building 38

White Lecture Hall 16

Williams Track & Field 5

Wilson Recreation Center 18

Wilson Residence Hall 36

Y

Yoh Football Center 16, 51

73



LEED Buildings

Platinum
Environment Hall 5
Home Depot Smart Home 10
Marguerite Kent Repass Ocean Conser-
vation Center 12

Gold

Cancer Center 7

Chilled Water Plant #2 Addition 8

East Campus Steam Plant 8

Mary Duke Biddle Trent Semans Center
for Health Education 6

Orrin Pilkey Marine Science & Conser-
vation Genetics Center 5

Silver
Baldwin Auditorium 7
Breeden Hall 9
Christine Siegler Pearson Building 11
Duke Medicine Pavilion 6
Fitzpatrick CIEMAS 14
French Family Science Center 12
Fried] Building 11
Hudson building at Duke Eye Center 4
Keohane Quad 4E 7
Lemur Center Releasable and Nonres-
able Buildings 9
Medical Science Research Building II 12
Pascal Field House 7
Penn Pavilion 6
Rubenstein Library at Perkins Library 4
School of Nursing Addition 6
Smith Warehouse 10
Student Health & Wellness Center 3
Wallace Wade Football Tower 3
West Campus Steam Plant 5
West Campus Union 3

74

Certified

Bell Tower Residence Hall 12

Bostock Library at Perkins Library 13

Duke Center for Integrative Medicine
12

Few Quadrangle 9

Kilgo Quadrangle 14

Law School Addition 13

Research Drive Parking Garage (PG
X) 9

Rubenstein Hall 14

Smith Warehouse 10

Star Commons at Duke Law 10

Buildings & Outdoor
Spaces by Location

West Campus
615 Chapel Drive 22
2101 Campus Drive 32
2106 Campus Drive 33
2111 Campus Drive 33
2114 Campus Drive 33
2117 Campus Drive 19
2122 Campus Drive 32
2127 Campus Drive 20, 35
2138 Campus Drive 33
Allen Building 30
Ambler Tennis Stadium 18
Beber Sculpture Garden 48
Biological Sciences Building 29 49
Blue Devil Plaza 43
Bostock Library 4, 13,49
Breeden Hall 9, 47
Brooks Football Building 9
Bryan Center 3, 6, 15, 25, 43, 44
Bryan Center Parking Garage 15
Cameron Indoor Stadium 3, 31
Card Gymnasium 35
Center for Athletic Excellence 10, 47
Chapel Drive Entry Circle 44
Chapel Garden 53

Chilled Water Plant #2 8, 12

CIEMAS 14, 48, 49

Craven Quadrangle 34, 48, 54

Crowell Quadrangle 34, 53

Crown Commons 43

Decker Tower 23,52

Dottie Fuqua Garden 51

Duke Chapel 32, 49, 53

Edens Quad 4, 29, 46

Engineering Quad 49

Environment Hall 5, 44

Few Quadrangle 9, 47

Finch-Yeager Building 25

Fitzpatrick CIEMAS 14, 48, 49

Flowers Building 34

Forlines House 24

Fox Student Center 16, 51

Free Electron Laser Laboratory 22

French Family Science Center 12, 48

Fuqua School of Business 9, 16, 18, 24,
47,51,53

Gray & Divinity Buildings 35

Gross Hall 7

Hart House 15, 50

Hudson Hall 26, 31

Intramural Building 27

Jack Coombs Field 24

Kennedy Tower 5

Keohane Quad 4E 7

Keohane Quadrangle 16, 46

Kilgo Quadrangle 14, 53

Koskinen Stadium 14

Krzyzewski Center Plaza 47

Krzyzewskiville 51

Langford Building 27

Language Building 34

Law School 10, 13, 20, 29, 47, 48, 50

Levine Science Research Center 21, 52

Marcy’s Garden 47

McClendon Commons 15, 50

Memorial Garden 49

Michael W. Krzyzewski Center 10, 47

Mitchell Tower 23, 52

Murray Building 23

National Pan-Hellenic Garden 44

Nello L. Teer Building 24

Nobel Plaza and Entry 50

North Building 30

Old Chemistry Building 33

Page Auditorium 4, 34

Pascal Field House 7

Paul M. Gross Hall 5

Penn Pavilion 6

Perkins Library 10, 11, 28, 30, 35

Physics Building 31

Phytotron Building 28

Pratt Memorial Garden 48

Putnam Garden 52

R. David Thomas Center 2, 23, 42

Rubenstein Hall 14

Rubenstein Library at Perkins Library 4

Sanford Building 21, 52

Schwartz-Butters Athletic Center 18

Science Dr./Cameron Blvd Parking
Garage 2,43

Science Terrace 48

Scott Family Pavilion 3

Sheftield Tennis Center 18

Social Science Building 34

Sociology/Psychology Building 34

Star Commons at Duke Law 10

Student Health & Wellness Center 3, 42

Tailgate Plaza 43

Taishoff Aquatic Center 27

Telcom Building 26

The Stadium at Jack Coombs Field 24
Thomas Keller Center 24, 53
Towerview Dr Street Improvements 50
TUNL 28

von der Heyden Pavilion 13

Wallace Wade Football Tower 3, 43

Wallace Wade Rest Rooms & Conce-
sions 9

Wallace Wade Stadium 35
Wannamaker Quadrangle 30

Water Reclamation Pond 44

Wesley AlexMagat Academic Center 18
Westbrook Building 13

West Campus Pedestrianway 49

West Campus Plaza 49



West Campus Quad 43

West Campus Union 3, 43
Williams Track & Field 5
Wilson Recreation Center 18
Yoh Football Center 16, 51

Medical Center

Albert Eye Research Institute 15, 50

Baker House Duke Clinic 33, 52

Barnes Woodhall Duke Clinic 17

Bryan Research Building 23

Busse Building Duke Clinic 29

Cancer Center 7, 45

Champagne Courtyard 44

Christine Siegler Pearson Building 11,
44

Clinical & Research Labroatory CARL
24

Clinical Research 2 Duke Clinic 28

Davison Building Duke Clinic 35

Diagnostic and Treatment #3 29

Duke Clinic 18

Duke Clinic Reception Building &
Bridge 17

Duke Hospital 25, 51

Duke Medicine Pavilion 6, 44, 45

Elizabeth Clipp Research Building 26

Emergency Department Expansion 11

Genome Science Research Building II

15
Global Health Research Building 11
Hanes House 19

Hospital Addition for Surgery (HAFS)
10

Hospital South Duke Clinic 18
Hudson Building at Duke Eye Center 4
John Hope Franklin Center 17

Jones Research Building 25

Mary Duke Biddle Trent Semans Center
for Health Education 6, 45

McGovern Davison Children’s Hospital
17

Medical Center Quad 45

Medical Science Research Building 21
Medical Science Research Building II

12
Morris Cancer Building 25
Nanaline Duke Research Building 28
North Pavilion 19
Original South Duke Clinic 18
Parking Garage for Duke Clinic 20
Parking Garage for North Pavilion 21
Pickens Health Clinic 28
Research Drive Parking Garage 9
Research Park Buildings 27
Sands Research Building 26
School of Nursing Addition 6, 44
School of Nursing Courtyard 44
Seeley Mudd Building 25
Snyderman Genome Science Research
Building 16
Surgery Terrace 44
Surgical Research Pavilion 19
Trent Drive Hall 20
Trent Semans Terrace Greenway 45
Vivarium 27
Wadsworth Duke Eye Center 26
West Campus Steam Plant 5

Central Campus
2010 Campus Drive 31
2016 Campus Drive 31
2021 Campus Drive 32
2022 Campus Drive 32
Angle Amphitheater 51
Campus Drive 45, 54
Central Campus Apartments 8
Central Campus Landscape & Pedes-

trian Improvements 47

Charlotte Brody Discovery Garden 46
Children’s Campus Expansion 14
Devil’s Bistro 8
Doris Duke Center 17
Duke Gardens 11, 16, 17, 46, 51, 53
Frances Rollins Overlook 46
Freeman Center for Jewish Life 17
Home Depot Smart Home 10, 46
John Deere Sustainable Landscape 46
Jordan Building 30
Mary Duke Biddle Rose Garden 46

Mill Village 8, 47

Nasher Museum of Art 14, 50

Sarah P. Duke Gardens 11, 16, 17, 46,
51,53

South Lawn at Duke Gardens 53

Terrace Gardens 53

Toyama Pavilion 11

East Campus
Academic Advising Center 27
Alspaugh Residence Hall 36
Art Building 31
Baldwin Auditorium 7
Bassett Residence Hall 36
Bell Tower Residence Hall 12
Biddle Music Building 26
Bishop’s House 38
Bivins Building 38
Blackwell Residence Hall 21
Branson Building 32
Brodie Recreation Center 20
Brown Residence Hall 36
Carpentry Shop 8
Carr Building 36
Crowell Hall 38
East Campus Entry 54
East Campus Oak Grove 54
East Campus Quad 54
East Campus Steam Plant 8
East Campus Union 4, 20
East Duke Building 37
East Residence Hall 37
Epworth Residence Hall 38
Friedl Building 11
Gilbert-Addoms Residence Hall 6, 30
Giles Residence Hall 36
Jarvis Residence Hall 37
Lilly Library 22, 35
Memorial Gymnasium 37
Pegram Residence Hall 37
Randolph Residence Hall 21
Smith Warehouse 10
Southgate Residence Hall 37
The Ark 38
Trinity Circle 54

West Duke Building 38
White Lecture Hall 16
Wilson Residence Hall 36

Off Campus
705 Broad Street 24
Aesthetics & Dermatology Clinic 19
Bevan Building 15
Center for Integrative Medicine 12, 48
Douglas M. and Grace Knight House 29
Duke Faculty Club 5
Duke University Golf Course 52
Karcher-Ingram Golf Center 13
Lemur Center 9
Library Service Center 7
Lyndhurst House 19
North Pavilion 19
Parking Garage for North Pavilion 21
Pepsico Fitness Center 22
Power House 5
Stedman Nutrition Center 22
Wallace Clinic 22
Washington Duke Inn 13, 23

Marine Lab
Marguerite Kent Repass Ocean Conserva-
tion Center 12, 48
Orrin Pilkey Marine Science & Conserva-
tion Genetics Center 5

75






